AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O., BOX 39! (2IP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3230/
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

March 16, 2006

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Docket No. 050958-EI — Cost Recovery Through the Environmental cost
Recovery Clause

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and fifteen (15) copies of Tampa
Electric Company’s Exhibit E, Big Bend Station Flue Gas Desulfurization System Reliability
Program Recovery of Expenditures, marked Revised March 16, 2006. We would appreciate
your distributing this revised Exhibit to the recipients of the original filed December 27, 2005.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

é James D. Beasley
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Tampa Electric Company
Exhibit E
Big Bend Station
Flue Gas Desulfurization System
Reliability Program

Recovery of Expenditures

REVISED: 3/16/06



TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 050958-El
FILED: 12/27/05

REVISED: 3/16/06

Big Bend Flue Gas Desulfurization System Reliability Program

Recovery of Expenditures - Revised

FGD System Reliability
Projects (New ECRC Program)

Big Bend Units 3-4 Split Inlet Duct

Big Bend Units 3-4 Split Outlet Duct

Big Bend Units 1-4 Mist Eliminator Upgrades

Big Bend Units 1-4 On-line Mist Eliminator Wash System
Big Bend Units 1-4 On-line Nozzle Wash System
Gypsum Fines Filter

Gypsum Filter Vacuum Pump Upgrades

Big Bend Units 1-4 Electric Isolation

Big Bend Units 1-2 Gypsum Blow Down Line

Controls Additions

Big Bend Units 3-4 FGD Booster Fan Capacity Expansion
Big Bend Units 1-2 Recycle Pump Discharge Isolation Bladders
Big Bend Units 12 Inlet Duct C-276 Walipaper

Total:

Big Bend

$116,000

4,829,000

334,500

280,500

2,866,000

3,300,000

203,000

$11,929,000

Big Bend
Units 1&2 FGD

{Existing Program) Base Rates

$1,610,000 $777,000
334,500

280,500

623,000

3,300,000

284,000

203,000
1,849,000

227,000

234,000

$7,096,000 $2,626,000




