### AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

March 16, 2006

#### HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> Docket No. 050958-EI - Cost Recovery Through the Environmental cost Re: **Recovery Clause**

Dear Ms. Bayo:

.

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and fifteen (15) copies of Tampa Electric Company's Exhibit E, Big Bend Station Flue Gas Desulfurization System Reliability Program Recovery of Expenditures, marked Revised March 16, 2006. We would appreciate your distributing this revised Exhibit to the recipients of the original filed December 27, 2005.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

~ obser in James D. Beasley

JDB/pp Enclosures

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02319 MAR 16 8

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FRM

# **Tampa Electric Company**

## Exhibit E

# Big Bend Station Flue Gas Desulfurization System Reliability Program

**Recovery of Expenditures** 

**REVISED: 3/16/06** 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY DOCKET NO. 050958-EI FILED: 12/27/05 REVISED: 3/16/06

## **Big Bend Flue Gas Desulfurization System Reliability Program Recovery of Expenditures - Revised**

.

<u>Projects</u>	Big Bend FGD System Reliability (New ECRC Program)	Big Bend Units 1&2 FGD (Existing Program)	Base Rates
Big Bend Units 3-4 Split Inlet Duct	\$116,000		
Big Bend Units 3-4 Split Outlet Duct	4,829,000		
Big Bend Units 1-4 Mist Eliminator Upgrades		\$1,610,000	\$777,000
Big Bend Units 1-4 On-line Mist Eliminator Wash System	334,500	334,500	
Big Bend Units 1-4 On-line Nozzle Wash System	280,500	280,500	
Gypsum Fines Filter	2,866,000		
Gypsum Filter Vacuum Pump Upgrades		623,000	
Big Bend Units 1-4 Electric Isolation	3,300,000	3,300,000	
Big Bend Units 1-2 Gypsum Blow Down Line		284,000	
Controls Additions	203,000	203,000	
Big Bend Units 3-4 FGD Booster Fan Capacity Expansion			1,849,000
Big Bend Units 1-2 Recycle Pump Discharge Isolation Bladders		227,000	
Big Bend Units 1-2 Inlet Duct C-276 Wallpaper	<u></u> <u></u>	234,000	
Total:	\$11,929,000	\$7,096,000	\$2,626,000